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Name TITLE/TEL./E-MAIL address csz 
THE HON. MERLIN 
BARTZ (R) 

STATE SENATOR 
641.748.2724 
merlin.bartz@legis.state.ia.us 

2081 410th St 
 
 

Grafton, IA 50440

THE HON. THOMAS 
COURTNEY (D) 

STATE SENATOR 
319.753.2684 

2200 Summer Street 
 

Burlington, Ia., 52601

THE HON. JOHN KIBBIE 
(D) 

STATE SENATOR 
712.852.4140 
Work-515.281-5933 
John.Kibbie@legis.state.ia.us 

112 Oakwood, box 
190 

 Emmetsburg, Ia, 50536

THE HON. JAMES 
SEYMOUR (R)  
 

STATE SENATOR 
712.647.2699 
james.seymour@legis.state.ia.us 

901 White Street Woodbine, Ia, 51579

THE HON. WALLY  
HORN (D)  
Vice-Chair 

STATE SENATOR 
319.396.3131 
wally.horn@legis.state.ia.us 

101 Stoney Point Rd. 
SW 
 

Cedar Rapids, Ia., 524504

THE HON. MARCELLA 
FREVERT (D) 
Chair 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 
712.852.4950 cell 298.0252 
Marcella.Frevert@legis.state.ia.us 

3655 450th Avenue Emmetsburg, Ia., 50536

THE HON. LINDA 
UPMEYER  (R) 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 
641.923.3398 
Linda.Upmeyer@legis.state.ia.us 

2175 Pine Avenue Garner, Ia, 50438

THE HON.  TYLER 
OLSON  (D)  

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 
319.365.1840 
tyler.olson@legis.state.ia.us 

395 Memorial Dr. SE Cedar Rapids, Ia.,  52403

THE HON.  NATHAN 
REICHERT (D)  

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 
563.263.3057 
nathan.reichert@legis.state.ia.us 

1155 Iowa Ave Muscatine, Ia., 52761

THE HON. DAVID  
HEATON  (R) 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 
319.385.2241 
Dave.Heaton@legis.state.ia.us 

510 E. Washington Mt. Pleasant, Ia., 52641

James Larew GOVERNOR’S 
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES 

COORDINATOR 
515.281.0208 

 

Statehouse Des Moines, Iowa, 50319

Stephanie Hoff 
 

Administrative Code Editor 
515.281.8157 
Stephanie.Hoff@legis.state.ia.us 

Statehouse Des Moines, Iowa, 50319
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Joe Royce 
515.279-9989 
 
 
Michael Duster 
 
 
 
 
 

Committee staff 
515.281.3084 
Joe.Royce@legis.state.ia.us 
 
Committee staff 
515.281.4900 
michael.duster@legis.state.ia.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4514 Flamingo Court 
 
 
 
9103 Stratton Dr. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Des Moines, Ia., 50310 
 
 
 
Johnston, Ia., 50131 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Note : All terms expire April 30th, 2011 


